
ACT 180 

ACT 180 S.B. NO. 1509-84 

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Compensation of Certain Persons 

Under the Criminal Injuries Compensation Act and Providing 
Appropriations therefor. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. The following sums of money are appropriated out of the 

general revenues of the State of Hawaii for the purpose of compensating the 
following named persons pursuant to Chapter 351, Hawaii Revised Statutes, the 
Criminal Injuries Compensation Act: 

Case No. 73-94 5,000.00 

Case No. 80-324 2,000.00 

Case No. 80-326 250.00 

Case No. 80-445 453.24 

Case No. 81-56 1,911.42 

Case No. 81-175 215.41 

Case No. 81-178 1,500.00 

Case No. 81-182 1,590.66 

Case No. 81-221 381.17 

Case No. 81-222 22.08 

Case No. 81-222 (Hilo Hospital) 1,226.00 

Case No. 81-222 (Dr. Frank Hammer, Jr.) 112.32 

Case No. 81-222 (Dr. Robert Irvine) 361.50 

Case No. 81-222 (Lucy Henriques, Medical Center) 242.75 

Case No. 81-222 (Clinical Laboratories of Hawaii, Inc.) 72.64 

Case No. 81-273 50.00 
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Case No. 81-273 (Hilo Hospital) 103.90
Case No. 8 1-273 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated, Inc.) 67.70
Case No. 81-291 150.00
Case No. 81-346 491.67
Case No. 81-347 50.00
Case No. 8 1-357 382.00
Case No. 81-370 151.92
Case No. 81-370 (Kaiser Medical Center) 149.80
Case No. 81-384 471.65
Case No. 81-438 1,000.00
Case No. 8 1-438 (Dr. Joseph Chang) 1,000.00
Case No. 82-36 159.28
Case No. 82-39 50.00
Case No. 82-76 711.31
Case No. 82-104 1,500.00
Case No. 82-122 252.50
Case No. 82-123 373.95
Case No. 82-124 1,800.00
Case No. 82-148 300.00
Case No. 82-155 1,000.00
Case No. 82-155 (Queen’s Medical Center) 438.00
Case No. 82-163 (Queen’s Medical Center) 214.50
Case No. 82-205 1,301.80
Case No. 82-205 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 2,305.23
Case No. 82-210 1,320.01
Case No. 82-224 1,000.00
Case No. 82-280 1,800.00
Case No. 82-298 300.00
Case No. 82-305 855.00
Case No. 82-305 (Dr. Robert Nowaki) 685.00
Case No. 82-305 (Dr. Samuel Haraguchi) 20.00
Case No. 82-309 1,000.00
Case No. 82-311 300.00
Case No. 82-321 3,616.60
Case No. 82-326 1,346.00
Case No. 82-327 (Peariridge Hospital) 122.25
Case No. 82-327 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 110.00
Case No. 82-328 1,566.30
Case No. 82-328 (Dr. Michael Jones) 425.76
Case No. 82-330 1,800.00
Case No. 82-333 1,515.60
Case No. 82-338 2,805.50
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Case No. 82-357 1,623.25
Case No. 82-358 629.56
Case No. 82-360 1,200.00
Case No. 82-363 750.00
Case No. 82-368 200.00
Case No. 82-369 100.00
Case No. 82-370 750.00
Case No. 82-376 1,200.00
Case No. 82-378 4,218.51
Case No. 82-378 (Queen’s Medical Center) 344.00
Case No. 82-378 (Rehabilitation Hospital of the Pacific) 2,301.74
Case No. 82-378 (Dr. David Lee Pang) 1,632.80
Case No. 82-378 (Dr. John Edwards) 1,137.95
Case No. 82-378 (Dr. James Denny) 365.00
Case No. 82-379 1,730.50
Case No. 82-3 80 820.00
Case No. 82-385 250.00
Case No. 82-385 (North Shore Clinic, Inc.) 35.05
Case No. 82-385 (Waianae Comprehensive Health Center) 382.10
Case No. 82-386 360.00
Case No. 82-386 (Kau Hospital) 814.68
Case No. 82-386 (Hilo Medical Group, Inc.) 277.99
Case No. 82-386 (Hilo Radiologic Associates, Inc.) 97.76
Case No. 82-386 (Clinical Laboratories of Hawaii, Inc.) 31.88
Case No. 82-388 5,000.00
Case No. 82-391 1,500.00
Case No. 82-392 3,461.41
Case No. 82-396 1,000.00
Case No. 82-397 1,500.00
Case No. 82-399 1,500.00
Case No. 82-400 339.94
Case No. 82-402 382.80
Case No. 82-403 700.00
Case No. 82-404 2,052.18
Case No. 82-405 750.00
Case No. 82-406 1,087.11
Case No. 82-407 ioo.oo
Case No. 82-407 (Kaiser Medical Center) 382.20
Case No. 82-408 172.60
Case No. 82-410 7,125.88
Case No. 82-411 700.00
Case No. 82-413 618.79
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Case No. 82-413 (Queen’s Medical Center) 977.30
Case No. 82-416 1,179.34
Case No. 82-4 17 250.00
Case No. 82-420 668.41
Case No. 82-420 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 82-421 2,312.66
Case No. 82-421 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 82-422 1,032.33
Case No. 82-423 50.00
Case No. 82-423 (Kona Hospital) 282.00
Case No. 82-423 (West Hawaii Imaging Services, Inc.) 112.00
Case No. 82-423 (Dr. Jeffrey McDevitt) 23.09
Case No. 82-423 (Dr. Mmolu Cheng) 78.00
Case No. 82-424 1,500.00
Case No. 82-425 2,331.08
Case No. 82-426 895.41
Case No. 82-427 312.66
Case No. 82-428 750.00
Case No. 82-429 300.00
Case No. 82-429 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 82-430 583.20
Case No. 82-430 (Oral Surgery Group) 858.00
Case No. 82-432 512.80
Case No. 82-435 300.00
Case No. 82-436 750.00
Case No. 82-441 250.00
Case No. 82-441 (Kohala Hospital) 298.00
Case No. 82-441 (Dr. John Turner) 166.40
Case No. 82-442 212.05
Case No. 82-442 (Plastic Surgery Hawaii, Ltd.) 525.50
Case No. 82-442 (Dr. Takeshi Kishida) 150.35
Case No. 82-444 250.00
Case No. 82-444 (St. Francis Hospital) 299.06
Case No. 82-445 2,056.25
Case No. 82-447 2,000.00
Case No. 82-448 558.42
Case No. 82-449 270.00
Case No. 82-450 1,764.48
Case No. 82-45 1 360.68
Case No. 82-452 291.60
Case No. 82-453 404.62
Case No. 82-454 325.00
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Case No. 82-454 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 1,579.32
Case No. 82-455 loo.oo
Case No. 82-457 505.00
Case No. 82-457 (Borthwick Mortuary, Ltd.) 498.00
Case No. 82-458 300.00
Case No. 82-459 550.62
Case No. 82-459 (James A. Pflaster - Attorney’s Fees) 25.00
Case No. 82-460 1,303.92
Case No. 82-462 814.26
Case No. 83-2 200.00
Case No. 83-3 231.00
Case No. 83-4 146.82
Case No. 83-6 50.00
Case No. 83-7 750.00
Case No. 83-7 (Wahiawa General Hospital) 45.00
Case No. 83-7 (Haleiwa Medical Clinic, Inc.) 26.00
Case No. 83-8 807.60
Case No. 83-8 (Dr. Don Parsa) 1,248.00
Case No. 83-9 883.54
Case No. 83-10 100.00
Case No. 83-10 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 254.39
Case No. 83-11 277.47
Case No. 83-12 9,850.00
Case No. 83-12 (Thomas J. Carney, Jr. - Attorney’s Fees) 150.00
Case No. 83-13 (Kona Hospital) 248.50
Case No. 83-13 (West Hawaii Imaging Services, Inc.) 60.00
Case No. 83-13 (Islands Emergency Medical Services, Inc.) 35.00
Case No. 83-15 25.00
Case No. 83-17 150.00
Case No. 83-17 (Kaiser Medical Center) 117.00
Case No. 83-18 135.36
Case No. 83-19 495.76
Case No. 83-19 (Queen’s Medical Center) 184.70
Case No. 83-19 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 227.24
Case No. 8 3-19 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-20 2,058.00
Case No. 83-2 1 1,500.00
Case No. 83-24 750.00
Case No. 83-25 200.00
Case No. 83-25 (Queen’s Medical Center) 99.65
Case No. 83-26 100.00
Case No. 83-27 100.00
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Case No. 83-30 100.00
Case No. 83-3 1 350.00
Case No. 83-33 392.60
Case No. 83-34 1,500.00
Case No. 83-35 150.00
Case No. 83-36 100.00
Case No. 83-36 (Hilo Hospital) 169.95
Case No. 83-3 6 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated, Inc.) 78.12
Case No. 83-36 (Dr. Hoon Park) 22.46
Case No. 83-36 (Hilo Radiologic Associated, Ltd.) 50.75
Case No. 83-37 1,645.00
Case No. 83-3 8 500.00
Case No. 83-39 350.00
Case No. 83-40 500.00
Case No. 83-41 150.00
Case No. 83-46 38.81
Case No. 83-46 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 470.34
Case No. 8 3-46 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-47 100.00
Case No. 83-49 250.00
Case No. 83-49 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 1,167.85
Case No. 83-50 (G. N. Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health 430.25

Center)
Case No. 8 3-50 (Radiology Associates, Inc.) 33.80
Case No. 83-50 (Dr. Ernest Orinion) 71.76
Case No. 83-5 1 399.63
Case No. 83-5 1 (Kuakini Medical Center) 82.35
Case No. 83-51 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-51 (Islands Emergency Medical Service, Inc.) 74.00
Case No. 83-53 1,080.00
Case No. 83-54 600.00
Case No. 83-54 (Queen’s Medical Center) 122.25
Case No. 83-55 205.00
Case No. 83-56 750.00
Case No. 83-57 6,970.00
Case No. 83-57 (Queen’s Medical Center) 863.27
Case No. 83-57 (Dr. Collin Dang) 163.10
Case No. 83-58 200.00
Case No. 83-59 150.00
Case No. 83-60 143.61
Case No. 83-61 250.00
Case No. 83-62 1,891.00
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Case No. 83-63 1,718.60
Case No. 83-63 (Kahuku Hospital) 219.50
Case No. 83-63 (Dr. Glenn Vanstrum) 78.00
Case No. 83-63 (North Shore Clinic) 219.24
Case No. 8 3-63 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-64 500.00
Case No. 83-65 750.00
Case No. 83-67 250.00
Case No. 83-67 (Dr. J. Robert Foote, Jr.) 750.88
Case No. 83-68 500.00
Case No. 83-69 575.00
Case No. 83-70 500.00
Case No. 83-74 100.00
Case No. 83-77 200.00
Case No. 83-78 765.00
Case No. 83-79 25.00
Case No. 83-80 500.00
Case No. 83-81 2,260.12
Case No. 83-84 815.77
Case No. 83-84 (St. Francis Hospital) 241.25
Case No. 83-85 659.20
Case No. 83-86 77.86
Case No. 83-88 322.71
Case No. 83-89 880.31
Case No. 83-92 116.78
Case No. 83-94 1,094.75
Case No. 83-94 (Plastic Surgery of Hawaii, Ltd.) 759.45
Case No. 83-94 (Kuakini Medical Center) 71.10
Case No. 8 3-94 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-95 557.68
Case No. 83-96 300.00
Case No. 83-96 (Kaiser Medical Center) 27.00
Case No. 83-96 (Dr. James Taketa) 261.00
Case No. 83-99 750.00
Case No. 83-101 776.70
Case No. 83-101 (Wahiawa General Hospital) 262.70
Case No. 83-101 (Dr. Salvador Cecilio) 115.20
Case No. 83-101 (Medical Arts Clinic) 82.00
Case No. 83-101 (Leeward Chiropractic Center, Inc.) 105.00
Case No. 83-102 150.00
Case No. 83-102 (Queen’s Medical Center) 95.05
Case No. 83-102 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 149.76
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Case No. 83-103 568.64
Case No. 83-105 500.00
Case No. 83-105 (Queen’s Medical Center) 376.00
Case No. 83-105 (Dr. Clinton Cho) 210.00
Case No. 83-106 217.11
Case No. 83-107 359.14
Case No. 83-109 750.00
Case No. 83-112 837.94
Case No. 83-113 1,215.03
Case No. 83-114 204.50
Case No. 83-114 (Kuakini Medical Center) 876.05
Case No. 83-114 (Plastic Surgery Hawaii, Ltd.) 1,596.95
Case No. 83-114 (Kahuku Hospital) 396.00
Case No. 83-114 (International Life Support, Inc.) 300.50
Case No. 83-114 (Kuakini Radiology Group, Inc.) 81.78
Case No. 83-114 (Radiology Associates, Inc.) 40.44
Case No. 83-115 1,335.20
Case No. 83-115 (Wahiawa General Hospital) 914.93
Case No. 83-115 (Dr. Gildo Soriano) 267.52
Case No. 83-121 105.87
Case No. 83-121 (G. N. Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health 60.00

Center)
Case No. 83-121 (Waimea Clinic, Inc.) 134.90
Case No. 83-121 (Kauai Medical Group, Inc.) 44.45
Case No. 83-125 250.00
Case No. 83-128 447.50
Case No. 83-129 200.00
Case No. 83-129 (Medi-Mart Waikiki, Inc.) 29.54
Case No. 83-132 100.00
Case No. 83-133 750.00
Case No. 83-135 1,107.81
Case No. 83-136 99.40
Case No. 83-137 2,767.27
Case No. 83-138 466.00
Case No. 83-139 1,784.23
Case No. 83-140 100.00
Case No. 83-140 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 264.58
Case No. 83-141 115.00
Case No. 83-142 105.00
Case No. 83-143 150.00
Case No. 83-143 (Queen’s Medical Center) 210.80
Case No. 83-143 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 87.90
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Case No. 83-143 (The Fronk Clinic) 29.62
Case No. 83-143 (Radiology Associates, Inc.) 63.44
Case No. 83-143 (Emergency Ambulance Service, Department 110.00

of Health, State of Hawaii)
Case No. 83-144 895.84
Case No. 83-146 257.47
Case No. 83-149 500.00
Case No. 83-149 (St. Francis Hospital) 1,540.47
Case No. 83-149 (Dr. Meredith Pang) 540.60
Case No. 83-149 (Dr. Michael Maung) 274.56
Case No. 83-149 (Dr. Ben Kawasaki) 158.00
Case No. 83-149 (Dr. Kenneth Ing) 21.95
Case No. 83-150 346.66
Case No. 83-151 431.47
Case No. 83-152 136.40
Case No. 83-153 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated, Inc.) 390.60
Case No. 83-153 (Medical Arts Clinic, Inc.) 247.31
Case No. 83-153 (The Radiology Group, Inc.) 26.00
Case No. 83-154 (St. Francis Hospital) 116.21
Case No. 83-154 (Dr. C. V. Caver) 571.76
Case No. 83-154 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 62.40
Case No. 83-154 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-154 (Queen’s Medical Center) 120.60
Case No. 83-157 (Dr. David Johnson) 260.00
Case No. 83-158 500.00
Case No. 83-159 250.00
Case No. 83-160 329.00
Case No. 83-161 1,500.00
Case No. 83-162 500.00
Case No. 83-166 852.63
Case No. 83-167 436.68
Case No. 83-168 213.61
Case No. 83-169 367.88
Case No. 83-169 (Kuakini Medical Center) 35.00
Case No. 83-170 350.00
Case No. 83-172 765.77
Case No. 83-173 500.00
Case No. 83-174 (G. N. Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health 170.20

Center)
Case No. 83-174 (Kalaheo Clinic) 52.08
Case No. 83-175 1,177.59
Case No. 83-176 750.00
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Case No. 83-180 750.00
Case No. 83-182 764.40
Case No. 83-183 1,038.90
Case No. 83-183 (Dr. George Moed) 1,133.60
Case No. 83-185 500.00
Case No. 83-186 500.00
Case No. 83-187 150.00
Case No. 83-188 250.00
Case No. 83-188 (Queen’s Medical Center) 221.10
Case No. 83-188 (St. Francis Hospital) 417.35
Case No. 83-188 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 62.40
Case No. 83-190 300.00
Case No. 83-190 (G. N. Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health 1,175.79

Center)
Case No. 8 3-190 (Kauai Medical Group) 344.35
Case No. 83-191 300.00
Case No. 83-191 (Wahiawa General Hospital) 204.65
Case No. 83-191 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated, Inc.) 306.44
Case No. 83-192 1,517.20
Case No. 83-193 3,525.62
Case No. 83-194 535.06
Case No. 8 3-194 (Queen’s Medical Center) 107.00
Case No. 8 3-194 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-195 1,000.00
Case No. 83-196 100.00
Case No. 83-197 325.51
Case No. 83-198 350.50
Case No. 83-199 300.00
Case No. 83-200 500.00
Case No. 83-201 732.78
Case No. 83-202 701.80
Case No. 83-203 1,555.32
Case No. 83-204 360.00
Case No. 83-207 250.00
Case No. 83-207 (Hilo Hospital) 23.20
Case No. 83-207 (Hilo Radiologic Associates, Ltd.) 69.89
Case No. 83-209 150.00
Case No. 83-209 (Kauai Medical Group) 72.00
Case No. 83-210 1,575.67
Case No. 83-211 2,193.61
Case No. 83-212 250.00
Case No. 83-2 13 250.00
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Case No. 83-2 14 250.00
Case No. 83-2 15 350.00
Case No. 83-2 15 (Dr. Joseph Chang) 650.00
Case No. 83-218 150.00
Case No. 83-218 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 279.12
Case No. 83-219 100.00
Case No. 83-219 (Hilo Hospital) 140.15
Case No. 83-219 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated, Inc.) 191.61
Case No. 83-219 (Hilo Radiologic Associates, Ltd.) 16.38
Case No. 83-222 150.00
Case No. 83-223 750.00
Case No. 83-224 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 410.12
Case No. 83-226 200.00
Case No. 83-228 909.00
Case No. 83-230 2,000.00
Case No. 83-23 1 280.00
Case No. 83-232 587.00
Case No. 83-232 (Queen’s Medical Center) 581.35
Case No. 83-232 (The Honolulu Medical Group, Inc.) 439.82
Case No. 83-232 (Dr. Kevin Woolley) 193.04
Case No. 83-232 (Radiology Associates, Inc.) 29.12
Case No. 83-237 750.00
Case No. 83-239 150.00
Case No. 83-239 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 809.87
Case No. 83-240 698.07
Case No. 83-241 (0. N. Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health 225.05

Center)
Case No. 83-244 733.49
Case No. 83-245 2,354.00
Case No. 83-246 1,200.00
Case No. 83-246 (Allen Williams - Attorney’s Fees) 50.00
Case No. 83-247 1,800.00
Case No. 83-248 1,200.00
Case No. 83-249 1,103.00
Case No. 83-249 (Kona Hospital) 317.35
Case No. 8 3-249 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-249 (Clinical Laboratories of Hawaii, Inc.) 124.69
Case No. 83-249 (Dr. Lawrence Peebles) 44.30
Case No. 83-250 200.00
Case No. 83-251 750.00
Case No. 83-253 333.74
Case No. 83-253 (Hilo Hospital) 179.95
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Case No. 83-253 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated, Inc.) 120.99
Case No. 83-253 (Dr. John Paopao) 1,019.60
Case No. 83-253 (Hilo Radiologic Associates, Ltd.) 20.00
Case No. 83-254 350.00
Case No. 83-255 144.32
Case No. 83-256 3,678.90
Case No. 83-258 750.00
Case No. 83-258 (Queen’s Medical Center) 2,939.00
Case No. 83-258 (Dr. Rolland Nakashima) 1,917.50
Case No. 83-258 (Dr. Werner Grebe) 203.63
Case No. 83-261 278.00
Case No. 83-262 755.00
Case No. 83-263 200.00
Case No. 83-264 835.08
Case No. 83-264 (Dr. Robert Look) 303.45
Case No. 83-269 100.00
Case No. 83-270 100.00
Case No. 83-272 300.00
Case No. 83-272 (Maui Memorial Hospital) 387.91
Case No. 83-272 (Dr. John F. Mills) 201.86
Case No. 8 3-272 (Maui Radiology Consultants) 91.00
Case No. 8 3-272 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-274 750.00
Case No. 83-275 179.63
Case No. 83-276 2,500.00
Case No. 83-277 100.00
Case No. 83-280 450.56
Case No. 83-282 500.00
Case No. 83-284 377.00
Case No. 83-286 666.62
Case No. 83-290 500.00
Case No. 83-29 1 750.00
Case No. 83-293 252.92
Case No. 83-293 (Momyer Chiropractic Office) 1,178.54
Case No. 83-295 1,771.00
Case No. 83-296 100.00
Case No. 83-298 750.00
Case No. 83-300 285.28
Case No. 83-301 750.00
Case No. 83-302 14.83
Case No. 83-302 (The Honolulu Medical Group, Inc.) 179.75
Case No. 83-302 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 13.13
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Case No. 83-304 100.00
Case No. 83-305 125.00
Case No. 83-306 218.94
Case No. 83-307 300.00
Case No. 83-307 (Queen’s Medical Center) 202.75
Case No. 83-307 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 104.00
Case No. 83-312 488.98
Case No. 83-313 132.00
Case No. 83-315 122.50
Case No. 83-316 100.00
Case No. 83-3 16 (Queen’s Medical Center) 38.50
Case No. 83-320 100.00
Case No. 83-321 500.00
Case No. 83-323 2,770.63
Case No. 83-325 30.00
Case No. 83-325 (Kuakini Medical Center) 2,527.80
Case No. 83-325 (Plastic Surgery Hawaii, Ltd.) 2,683.80
Case No. 83-325 (Anesthesia Associates, Inc.) 494.00
Case No. 83-325 (Radiology Associates, Inc.) 33.28
Case No. 83-325 (Queen’s Medical Center) 125.30
Case No. 83-329 610.54
Case No. 83-33 1 325.00
Case No. 83-333 2,149.54
Case No. 83-333 (Queen’s Medical Center) 4,737.76
Case No. 83-333 (Dr. George Nip) 1,023.36
Case No. 83-337 586.90
Case No. 83-339 2,015.00
Case No. 83-339 (Lenore Peterson) 60.00
Case No. 83-340 400.00
Case No. 83-341 250.00
Case No. 83-342 1,500.00
Case No. 83-343 358.40
Case No. 83-343 (Queen’s Medical Center) 113.30
Case No. 83-343 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 392.08
Case No. 8 3-343 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-347 859.77
Case No. 83-348 100.00
Case No. 83-350 1,500.00
Case No. 83-35 1 300.00
Case No. 83-3 52 500.00
Case No. 83-354 285.60
Case No. 83-355 750.00

353



ACT 180

(Queen’s Medical Center)
(0. A. Ohlson, D. C.)

(Maui Memorial Hospital)
(Dr. Stephen Schlesinger)
(Dr. Frederick Burkie)
(Dr. K. B. McCollum)
(Dr. William Perryman)
(Maui Radiology Consultants)

83-355 (Queen’s Medical Center)
83-356
83-357
83-360

(Robert Goldberg - Attorney’s Fees)

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No. 83-362
Case No. 83-365
Case No. 83-367
Case No. 83-369
Case No. 83-372
Case No. 83-372
Case No. 83-373
Case No. 83-377
Case No. 83-378
Case No. 83-378
Case No. 83-3 80
Case No. 83-382
Case No. 83-385
Case No. 83-386
Case No. 83-3 87
Case No. 83-387
Case No. 83-387
Case No. 83-387
Case No. 83-387
Case No. 83-387
Case No. 83-390
Case No. 83-391
Case No. 83-393
Case No. 83-394
Case No. 83-395
Case No. 83-395
Case No. 83-395
Case No. 83-396
Case No. 83-397
Case No. 83-397
Case No. 83-399
Case No. 83-401
Case No. 83-402
Case No. 83-405
Case No. 8 3-407
Case No. 83-409
Case No. 83-410
Case No. 83-416

73.00
400.00
562.50

1,136.54
274.50

1,835.00
1,130.40

750.00
200.00
125.00

1,682.93
392.37
548.60
25.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

934.96
5,106.87

506.91
1,302.07

52.10
310.96
61.36
30.30

750.00
300.00
309.05
300.00
47.25

188.30
92.20

375.84
200.00
267.00

1,517.14
1,007.91

500.00
119.00
100.00
464.77
45.13

1,500.00

(Kauai Veterans Hospital)
(Waimea Clinic, Inc.)

(Kaiser Medical Center)
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Case No. 83-417 233.31
Case No. 83-420 750.00
Case No. 83-421 566.71
Case No. 83-426 1,909.32
Case No. 83-427 150.00
Case No. 83-427 (Dr. Randall Honda) 280.00
Case No. 8 3-427 (State of Hawaii Emergency Ambulance Service) 125.00
Case No. 83-428 1,800.00
Case No. 83-430 506.60
Case No. 83-43 1 50.00
Case No. 83-432 1,073.34
Case No. 83-435 813.38
Case No. 83-441 500.00
Case No. 83-441 (Queen’s Medical Center) 1,048.00
Case No. 83-441 (Dr. John W. Henrickson) 258.10
Case No. 83-441 (Dr. Maxwell A. Cooper) 480.48
Case No. 83-441 (The Emergency Group, Inc.) 104.00
Case No. 83-441 (Radiology Associates, Inc.) 193.44
Case No. 83-445 112.18
Case No. 83-453 2,913.82
Case No. 83-453 (Dr. K. C. Yeung) 127.35
Case No. 83-453 (Straub Clinic & Hospital, Inc.) 430.72
Case No. 83-455 1,328.27
Case No. 83-468 500.00
Case No. 83-469 207.61
Case No. 83-471 1,358.00
Case No. 83-474 250.00
Case No. 83-477 500.00
Case No. 83-477 (Endodontic Associates, Inc.) 46.80
Case No. 83-484 50.00
Case No. 83-487 100.00
Case No. 83-489 300.00

SECTION 2. The additional sum of $2,429.74 shall be appropriated out
of the general revenues of the State to compensate a victim (Case No. 79-160)
who was awarded compensation in 1980.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated in Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall
be deposited into the Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund to be used for
payments by the Criminal Injuries Compensation Commission.

SECTION 4. All unexpended and unencumbered balances of the
appropriations made by this Act, as of the close of business on June 30, 1985,
shall lapse into the general fund of the State.
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SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 

(Approved May 29, 1984.) 
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